
Fritz Battcher
775.327.3033
fbattcher@hollandhart.com

5441 Kietzke Lane
Second Floor 
Reno, NV 89511

www.hollandhart.com

National reach.
Hometown roots.



Craig Howard, Partner
Real Estate and Water Law
775.327.3025
choward@hollandhart.com

5441 Kietzke Lane
Second Floor 
Reno, NV 89511 www.hollandhart.com

National reach.
Hometown roots.

Holland & Hart 
and Nevada — 
it just works!

Craig Howard
Partner
Nevada native



Dora Lane, Partner, Labor & Employment
775.327.3045  dlane@hollandhart.com

5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor, Reno, NV 89511

  National reach.
        Hometown roots.Reno has more 

than adopted me—
it’s become my home, 

and my children’s home.

Dora Lane
Reno Partner
and native
of Bulgaria

www.hollandhart.com



Scott Scherer, Partner
Gaming and Regulatory Affairs 
775.684.6011
sscherer@hollandhart.com

777 East William Street
Suite 200
Carson City, NV 89701 www.hollandhart.com

National reach.
Hometown roots.

Holland & Hart’s 
deep local 
knowledge and 
tremendous 
national reach 
help me achieve 
exceptional 
outcomes for 
my Nevada 
clients.

Scott Scherer
Partner
Nevada native



Stephen Novacek, Partner, Real Estate 
775.327.3020  snovacek@hollandhart.com

5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor, Reno, NV 89511

    National reach.
        Hometown roots.

Reno does business 
throughout the Mountain West 

and across the country. 

Good thing your 
law firm does, too.

Stephen
Novacek,
Partner and 
long-time 
Reno resident

www.hollandhart.com



Jeremy Nork, Partner, Real Estate Litigation
775.327.3043  jnork@hollandhart.com

5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor, Reno, NV 89511

National reach.
        Hometown roots.

Markets change, 
but our relationships 

endure. Reno has 
always been home 

to my practice.

Jeremy Nork,
Partner and
long-time
Reno resident

www.hollandhart.com



775.327.3050  dflowers@hollandhart.com   
5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor, Reno, NV 89511

National reach.
  Hometown roots.

Holland & Hart 
provides an outstanding 
 platform from which 
  to represent clients 

  in the Mountain West 
   and across the country.

Doug Flowers
Partner 

Reno native

www.hollandhart.com



Bob Ryan, Partner
Intellectual Property 
775.327.3042
rcryan@hollandhart.com

5441 Kietzke Lane
Second Floor 
Reno, NV 89511 www.hollandhart.com

National reach.
Hometown roots.

Reno: Home to innovation. 
Home to outstanding IP counsel.

Craig Macy
Associate
Intellectual Property

Bob Ryan
Partner
Intellectual Property



Jim Newman, Partner, Corporate Law
775.327.3014   jnewman@hollandhart.com

5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor, Reno, NV 89511

National reach.
        Hometown roots.

Jim Newman,
Partner and
long-time
Reno resident

www.hollandhart.com

Because Reno is my home, 
clients know I care about 
their success. Because 

Holland & Hart is my firm, 
clients know we can 

achieve exceptional results.  



Karen Dennison, Partner
Real Estate
775.327.3075 
kdennison@hollandhart.com

5441 Kietzke Lane
Second Floor 
Reno, NV 89511 www.hollandhart.com

National reach.
Hometown roots.

Nevada real estate expertise 
meets legislative 
and regulatory savvy

Tom Clark
Director of
Legislative and
Regulatory Affairs

Karen Dennison
Partner
Real Estate



David Garcia, Corporate Partner
775.327.3021  dgarcia@hollandhart.com   
5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor, Reno, NV 89511

National reach.
          Hometown roots.

Over 400 lawyers,
 15 offices nationwide,

3 Nevada locations,
all available to our Reno clients.

Incredible. 
David Garcia
Partner 

www.hollandhart.com



Rick Elmore, Partner, Business Litigation
775.327.3055  relmore@hollandhart.com

5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor, Reno, NV 89511

National reach.
        Hometown roots.Like Reno, 

Holland & Hart 
is home to me.Rick Elmore 

Partner
and 5th-generation 
Nevada native

www.hollandhart.com


